Passed_____ Failed_____ Passed as amended______

PAGE: BL 1-40

ARTICLE VI: Section 604 Paragraph 19

PURPOSE: To name Brigadoon Service Dogs in Bellingham, Washington, as the ongoing recipient of all funds earned in Washington State for service dogs and to clarify the duties of the committee. Thus, establishing and strengthening a long-standing relationship, this will benefit both Washington Grand Chapter and Brigadoon Service Dogs.

TEXT OF REVISION:

19. Service Dogs: The Service Dog Committee shall:

<u>a.</u> Consist of three (3) members. Each year one (1) member shall be appointed for a term of three (3) years, the third year serving as Chairman.

<u>b.</u> The duty of this committee shall be to develop a <u>fund-raising</u> program and oversee the <u>its</u> operation.

c. To foster a solid and mutually beneficial relationship with the organization designated to receive funds from the Washington Service Dogs Committee.

d. Brigadoon Service Dogs in Bellingham, Washington, is the designated organization to receive all funds earned or donated to the Washington Service Dogs Committee.

WHEN PRINTED IN THE NEXT REVISION WOULD READ:

OF REVISION:

19. Service Dogs: The Service Dog Committee shall:

a. Consist of three (3) members. Each year one (1) member shall be appointed for a term of three (3) years, the third year serving as Chairman.

b. The duty of this committee shall be to develop a fund-raising program and oversee its operation.

c. To foster a solid and mutually beneficial relationship with the organization designated to receive funds from the Washington Service Dogs Committee.

d. Brigadoon Service Dogs in Bellingham, Washington, is the designated organization to receive all funds earned or donated to the Washington Service Dogs Committee.

SPONSOR(S):

Peggy Mills, PM, Vida #35	Terry Wiggins, PP, Guiding Star #99
Pam Rookard, PM, Port Orchard #44	Darlene Wiggins, PM, Guiding Star #99